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Date Programs SA

Thu Feb 01 IRCS+AO188, S18A-136, B. Sato, Time Critical 1 or 13 Kim Mieda
Fri Feb 02 IRCS+AO188,Obs,,1st half S18A-206S IRD, Eng,, 2nd*0.5*2 Mieda Kudo Pyo
Sat Feb 03 IRCS+AO188,S18A-054,Honda, 1st*0.5 IRD, Eng,, 2nd*0.5*2 Mieda Kudo Pyo
Sun Feb 04 IRCS+AO188, S18A-136, B. Sato, Time Critical 1, 4,or 13 Mieda Tajitsu Pyo
Mon Feb 05 MOIRCS, UH-36A1,McPartland, 1/2n, cosmos Tanaka
Tue Feb 06 CHARIS+SCExAO, S18A-104,Kasdin, 1st*0.5 MOIRCS, UH-36A1,McPartland, 2nd*0.5/2n, cosmos Lozi Tanaka
Wed Feb 07 HSC, S17B-044 Yoshida HSC, SSP, S18A-OT06, Miyazaki, 2nd half Tanaka
Thu Feb 08 HSC, Keck, Brown, 1st0.5*3 = 1.5 HSC, Open Use [Intensive], S17B-055I, Suzuki, 2nd half 0.5nTanaka
Fri Feb 09 HSC, Keck, Brown, 1st0.5*3 = 1.5 HSC, Open Use [Intensive], S17B-055I, Suzuki, 2nd half Tanaka
Sat Feb 10 HSC, Keck, Brown, 1st0.5*3 = 1.5 HSC, Queue, ,S18A-QN039, Schulze, 2nd 0.5/1.5 Tanaka
Sun Feb 11 HSC, SSP/UH-11B1(1hr), /Wainscoat, HSC, S18A-161 [AUS], Cooke, 2nd0.5*4 Terai Takagi
Mon Feb 12 HSC, SSP/UH-11B1(1hr), /Wainscoat, HSC, S18A-161 [AUS], Cooke, 2nd0.5*4 Terai Takagi
Tue Feb 13 HSC, SSP/UH-11B1(1hr), /Wainscoat, HSC, S18A-161 [AUS], Cooke, 2nd0.5*4 Terai Takagi
Wed Feb 14 HSC, SSP/UH-11B1(1hr), /Wainscoat, HSC, S18A-161 [AUS], Cooke, 2nd0.5*4 Terai Takagi
Thu Feb 15 HSC, SSP/UH-11B1(1hr), /Wainscoat, Terai Takagi
Fri Feb 16 HSC,UH-10B,Heinze, 1n/2n Terai Takagi
Sat Feb 17 HSC,UH-10B,Heinze, 1D/2D Fujiyoshi
Sun Feb 18 HSC, SSP,, 1st HSC, SSP, S18A-OT06, Miyazaki, 2nd half Fujiyoshi
Mon Feb 19 HSC, SSP,, Fujiyoshi
Tue Feb 20 HSC, SSP,, 1st HSC, S17B-055I, Suzuki, 2nd*0.5 Queue? i or z Fujiyoshi
Wed Feb 21 HSC, SSP,, Fujiyoshi

Thu Feb 22
HSC Queue  (Nakata; S18A-QN000), 1st half

HSC, Queue [SSP],Nakata; S18A-QN000) , 2nd half Fujiyoshi
Fri Feb 23 FOCAS,S18A-058,Kokubo,1st*0.5n FOCAS,S18A-021,Ishigaki, 2nd*0.5n/1.5n Kim
Sat Feb 24 FOCAS,S18A-034,Moriya, 1/3n Kim
Sun Feb 25 FOCAS, S18A-026, Yasuda, 1/4.5, 19:20-2:00 {0.7} FOCAS Open Use [Intensive] (Matsuoka; S16B-071I) 4:30-6:00 {0.1} Kim
Mon Feb 26 FOCAS, S18A-053, Ono, 1n Kim
Tue Feb 27 19:10-0:35 {0.5} Tel/Eng; PAMA for CsOPt-M2+NsOpt Focus (Okita; S16B-EN00)FOCAS, Obs, , S18A-173S (Bowen) 1.9 hr Kim
Wed Feb 28 MOIRCS, S18A-061,Onoue, 1n/4n Tanaka
Thu Mar 01 MOIRCS+CsOPt, S18A-042,Iwata, 1n/1n Tanaka
Fri Mar 02 FOCAS, Eng, , 1n Lee

Sat Mar 03 FOCAS, S18A-134, Kotelova, 1st*0.5
FOCAS Eng/Service (Lee; S19A-EN04) 2nd half

Lee
Sun Mar 04 FOCAS, S18A-026, Yasuda, 1/4.5 Lee
Mon Mar 05 FOCAS,S18A-034,Moriya, 1/3n Lee
Tue Mar 06 FOCAS, S18A-125,Kodama Aoki
Wed Mar 07 FOCAS, S18A-125,Kodama Aoki
Thu Mar 08 HSC, SSP,, 1st HSC, SSP Koshida
Fri Mar 09 HSC, S17B-055I, Suzuki, 1st half HSC, SSP Koshida
Sat Mar 10 HSC, SSP,, Koshida
Sun Mar 11 HSC, SSP, 1st half HSC, S18A-076, Chang, TimeCritical (10-24 March) Koshida
Mon Mar 12 HSC, SSP,, 1st 0.5 HSC, S18A-076, Chang, TimeCritical (10-24 March), HSC, UH-11B1 Wainscoat 1hr (1st to early 2nd) + 0.6 hr UH Tholen (morning) in SSP obs. during March runKoshida
Tue Mar 13 HSC, SSP Koshida
Wed Mar 14 HSC, SSP/UH-11B1(1hr)/UH-22A8(0.6hr),/Wainscoat/Tholen, Terai
Thu Mar 15 HSC,S16B-001I,Inoue,, 2n/3n Terai
Fri Mar 16 HSC,S16B-001I,Inoue,, 2n/3n Terai Takagi
Sat Mar 17 HSC, S17B-055I, Suzuki, 1st half HSC SSP, 2nd half Terai Takagi
Sun Mar 18 HSC,S16B-001I,Inoue,, 1n/3n Lee
Mon Mar 19 HSC, SSP,, Lee
Tue Mar 20 HSC,UH-10A,Heinze, 1n/2n Lee
Wed Mar 21 HSC,UH-10A,Heinze, 1D/2D Lee
Thu Mar 22 HSC, SSP,, Lee
Fri Mar 23 FOCAS,S18A-021,Ishigaki, 1/1.5n Kim
Sat Mar 24 FOCAS,S18A-034,Moriya, 1/3n Kim
Sun Mar 25 FOCAS, S18A-012, Ono, 2n Aoki
Mon Mar 26 FOCAS, S18A-012, Ono, 2n Aoki
Tue Mar 27 FOCAS, S18A-018, Kajisawa, 1n/1.5 Aoki
Wed Mar 28 IRCS+AO188, S18A-089, Hirano, 0.5*1st IRCS+AO188(LGS), S18A-011I, Nishiyama, 0.5*3 Kim Mieda
Thu Mar 29 IRCS+AO188(LGS),S18A-130,Ryder, 0.5*2 1st half IRCS+AO188(LGS), S18A-011I, Nishiyama, 0.5*3 Kim Mieda
Fri Mar 30 IRCS+AO188(LGS),S18A-130,Ryder, 0.5*2 1st half IRCS+AO188(LGS), S18A-011I, Nishiyama, 0.5*3 Kim Mieda
Sat Mar 31 IRCS+AO188, Eng,,, 1st, OBCP COMICS, S18A-096, Kasaba, 0.5 half *2 Kim Fujiyoshi Pyo
Sun Apr 01 HDS Open Use (Tsujimoto; S18A-025) 19:20-0:25 {0.5} COMICS, S18A-096, Kasaba, 0.5 half *2 Tajitsu Fujiyoshi
Mon Apr 02 IRCS+AO188(LGS),S18A-002, Imanishi, 1n/2.5n Tajitsu Mieda Pyo
Tue Apr 03 FOCAS, S18A-026, Yasuda, 1st 0.5/4.5 FOCAS, S18A-018, Kajisawa, 0.5n/1.5 Aoki
Wed Apr 04 FOCAS, S18A-026, Yasuda, 2/4.5, 19:20-2:00 {0.7} FOCAS, S16B-071I, Matsuoka, 2:00-5:30 {0.3} Aoki
Thu Apr 05 FOCAS, S18A-026, Yasuda, 2/4.5, 19:20-2:00 {0.7} FOCAS, S16B-071I, Matsuoka, 2:00-5:30 {0.3} Aoki
Fri Apr 06 FOCAS, S18A-026, Yasuda, 19:20-23:30 {0.4} FOCAS, S16B-071I, Matsuoka, 23:30-5:30 {0.6} Aoki
Sat Apr 07 FOCAS,S16B-071I,Matsuoka, nights Kim
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Sun Apr 08 FOCAS,S16B-071I,Matsuoka, nights Kim
Mon Apr 09 HSC, SSP,, 1n Tanaka
Tue Apr 10 HSC, SSP,,1st half HSC Queue [SSP] (Nakata; S18A-QN000) 2nd half Tanaka
Wed Apr 11 HSC, S17B-055I, Suzuki, 1st *0.5 Queue? i or z HSC,UH-17A2,Hu, 2nd*0.5/2.3n, NB921,NB816 Tanaka
Thu Apr 12 HSC, SSP(0.7n)  19:20-2:20 HSC,UH-17A2(0.3n),Hu, 2nd*0.3/2.3n Tanaka
Fri Apr 13 HSC, SSP, 1st half HSC,UH-17A2,Hu, 2nd*0.5/2.3n Tanaka
Sat Apr 14 HSC, SSP,,, UH Tholen 0.3 hrs at end of 1st half to 2nd half in SSP observation Fujiyoshi
Sun Apr 15 HSC, Keck, Furlanetto, TE-U211, 2n NB816 Fujiyoshi
Mon Apr 16 HSC, Keck, Furlanetto, TE-U211, 2n NB816 Fujiyoshi
Tue Apr 17 HSC, SSP,, Fujiyoshi
Wed Apr 18 HSC, Gemini, Carlin, TE-0085, 1/3 Fujiyoshi
Thu Apr 19 HSC, Gemini, Carlin, TE-0085, 1/3 Terai
Fri Apr 20 HSC, S17B-055I, Suzuki, 1st half HSC Queue [SSP] (Nakata; S18A-QN000) 2nd half Terai
Sat Apr 21 HSC, SSP,,1st half HSC Queue [SSP] (Nakata; S18A-QN000) 2nd half Terai Takagi
Sun Apr 22 HSC, Eng (Nakata; S18A-EN05), 1st half (19:30-0:25) HSC Queue [SSP] (Nakata; S18A-QN000) 2nd half Terai Takagi
Mon Apr 23 HSC, Eng (Nakata; S18A-EN05), 1st half (19:30-0:25) HSC, SSP,, 2nd half Terai Takagi
Tue Apr 24 FOCAS, S16B-071I, Matsuoka, nights (total 5 nights) Aoki
Wed Apr 25 FOCAS, S16B-071I, Matsuoka, nights (total 5 nights) Aoki
Thu Apr 26 IRCS+AO188(LGS),S18A-002, Imanishi, 1n Kim
Fri Apr 27 IRCS+AO188(LGS), S18A-002, Imanishi, 1st 0.5/1.5n IRCS+AO188(LGS), S18A-011I, Nishiyama, 0.5*3 Kim
Sat Apr 28 MOIRCS, Gemini, Moumen, 1st*0.5*2 IRCS+AO188(LGS), S18A-011I, Nishiyama, 0.5*3 Kim Tanaka
Sun Apr 29 MOIRCS, Gemini, Moumen, 1st*0.5*2 IRCS+AO188(LGS), S18A-011I, Nishiyama, 0.5*3 Kim Tanaka
Mon Apr 30 HDS Open Use, S18A-025, Tsujimoto, 19:30-0:25 {0.5}HDS Service (Tajitsu; S18A-SVHDS), 0:25-5:20 {0.5} Tajitsu
Tue May 01 HDS Open Use, S18A-025, Tsujimoto, 19:30-0:25 {0.5}HDS Opeu Use (Aoki; S18A-135), 0:20-5:10 {0.5} Tajitsu
Wed May 02 HDS Open Use, S18A-025, Tsujimoto, 19:30-0:25 {0.5}HDS Opeu Use (Aoki; S18A-135), 0:20-5:10 {0.5} Tajitsu

Thu May 03
MOIRCS Open Use (Onoue; S18A-061)

Aoki
Fri May 04 MOIRCS,UH-361,McPartland, 1st0.5/2n, cosmos IRCS+AO188(LGS), S18A-011I, Nishiyama, 0.5*3 Aoki Mieda Pyo

Sat May 05
HDS Open Use (Tsujimoto; S18A-025) 19:30-0:20 {0.5}

IRCS+AO188(LGS), S18A-011I, Nishiyama, 0.5*3 Aoki Mieda Kim

Sun May 06
HDS Open Use (Tsujimoto; S18A-025) 19:30-0:20 {0.5}

IRCS+AO188(LGS), S18A-011I, Nishiyama, 0.5*3 Aoki Mieda Kim
Mon May 07 HSC, SSP,, 1st half HSC,TBD,,, HSC 2nd half Fujiyoshi
Tue May 08 HSC, SSP,, Fujiyoshi
Wed May 09 HSC, S17B-055I, Suzuki, 1st *0.5 Queue? i or z HSC, Queue, , S18A-QN017, Tanaka, 0.5/2.5n Fujiyoshi
Thu May 10 HSC, SSP,, Koshida
Fri May 11 HSC, SSP 1st half HSC, Keck, Cooper, TE-U179, 2nd 0.5 Koshida
Sat May 12 HSC,UH-17A2,Hu, 1/2.3n NB816,NB921 Koshida Takagi
Sun May 13 HSC, Queue, , S18A-QN017, Tanaka, 1n/2.5n Koshida Takagi
Mon May 14 HSC, S17B-055I, Suzuki, 1st half HSC, SSP, 2nd half Koshida Takagi
Tue May 15 HSC, Gemini, Carlin, TE-0085, 1st0.5*2/3 HSC, Queue, ,Tanaka, S18A-QN017, 2nd0.5*2/5n Terai Aoki
Wed May 16 HSC, Gemini, Carlin, TE-0085, 1st0.5*2/3 HSC, Queue, ,Tanaka, S18A-QN017, 2nd0.5*2/5n Terai Aoki
Thu May 17 HSC, SSP/UH-22A8(0.6hr),, Terai Aoki
Fri May 18 HSC, Queue, ,S18A-QN039, Schulze, 1/1.5 Terai
Sat May 19 HSC, SSP,, Tanaka
Sun May 20 HSC, SSP,, Tanaka
Mon May 21 HSC, TBD,, 1st HSC, SSP,, 2nd half Tanaka
Tue May 22 CHARIS+SCExAO,S18A-123[AUS], Ireland, 2 n Lozi
Wed May 23 CHARIS+SCExAO,S18A-123[AUS], Ireland, 2 n Lozi
Thu May 24 COMICS, S18A-096, Kasaba, 0.5*2 1st half, time critical.. 5/23-25COMICS, Keck, Orton, TE-N037, 2nd*0.5*2 Fujiyoshi
Fri May 25 COMICS, S18A-096, Kasaba, 0.5*2 1st half, time critical.. 5/23-25COMICS, Keck, Orton, TE-N037, 2nd*0.5*2 Fujiyoshi
Sat May 26 HDS+IRM2,UH-E4, Mendez Tajitsu
Sun May 27 HDS+IRM2,UH-E4, Mendez Tajitsu
Mon May 28 CHARIS+SCExAO,S18A-141[AUS],Norris, 1n Lozi
Tue May 29 HDS, S18A-084, Spina, 1st*0.5*2 SWIMS, Eng,, 2nd 0.5 Tajitsu
Wed May 30 HDS, S18A-084, Spina, 1st*0.5*2 SWIMS, Eng,, 2nd 0.5/2n Tajitsu
Thu May 31 SWIMS, Eng,, 1n/2n
Fri Jun 01 IRCS+AO188,S18A-054,Honda, 1st*0.5 SWIMS, Eng,, 2nd 0.5/2n Pyo Mieda
Sat Jun 02 IRCS+AO188(LGS), S18A-011I, Nishiyama Pyo Mieda
Sun Jun 03 IRCS+AO188(LGS), S18A-011I, Nishiyama Kim Mieda
Mon Jun 04 MOIRCS,UH-E2,Gal, 1n Tanaka
Tue Jun 05 CHARIS+SCExAO,UH-15A,Hodapp, 1/3n Lozi
Wed Jun 06 CHARIS+SCExAO,Obs, Lozi Lozi
Thu Jun 07 MOIRCS,Obs, Staff time Tanaka
Fri Jun 08 IRCS+AO188,Obs,Staff and Service Kim Koshida
Sat Jun 09 IRCS+AO188,S18A-011I,Nishiyama Kim Koshida
Sun Jun 10 IRCS+AO188,Obs,staff times Kim Koshida Pyo
Mon Jun 11 Telescope,Eng
Tue Jun 12 Telescope,Eng IRCS+AO188,S18A-089,Hirano Takagi Pyo
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Wed Jun 13 IRCS+AO188,UH-E05,Gaidos Takagi Pyo
Thu Jun 14 IRCS+AO188(LGS),S18A-130,Ryder Takagi Kim Pyo
Fri Jun 15 IRCS+AO188(LGS),S18A-011I,Nishiyama Lee Kim
Sat Jun 16 MOIRCS<S18A-042,Iwata IRCS+AO188,S18A-092,Yamagishi Lee Kim
Sun Jun 17 IRCS+AO188,S18A-UHE05,Gaidos Lee Pyo
Mon Jun 18 MOIRCS,S18A-UHE1,Chu Tanaka
Tue Jun 19 CHARIS+SCExAO,S18A-097,Yamaguchi Lozi
Wed Jun 20 MOIRCS,UH-E1,Laurie, 1n Tanaka
Thu Jun 21 MOIRCS,Obs,, 1st half, S18A-176S (4h) SCExAO, Eng,, 2nd 0.5*6 Tanaka Lozi
Fri Jun 22 MOIRCS, Eng, , 1st *0.5 SCExAO, Eng,, 2nd 0.5*6 Tanaka Lozi
Sat Jun 23 IRD, Eng, , 1st or 2nd 0.5* 4 SCExAO, Eng,, 1st or 2nd 0.5*6 Kudo Lozi
Sun Jun 24 IRD, Eng, , 1st or 2nd 0.5* 4 SCExAO, Eng,, 1st or 2nd 0.5*6 Kudo Lozi
Mon Jun 25 IRD, Eng, , 1st or 2nd 0.5* 4 SCExAO, Eng,, 1st or 2nd 0.5*6 Kudo Lozi
Tue Jun 26 IRD, Eng, , 1st or 2nd 0.5* 4 SCExAO, Eng,, 1st or 2nd 0.5*6 Kudo Lozi
Wed Jun 27 AO188+SCExO, Eng,, 1st*0.5 COMICS, Keck, Lau, TE-C345 Mieda Fujiyoshi
Thu Jun 28 HDS, UH-E3, Huber, 2n/2n Tajitsu
Fri Jun 29 HDS, UH-E3, Huber, 2n/2n Tajitsu
Sat Jun 30 CHARIS+SCExAO,UH-15A,Hodapp, 2/3n Lozi
Sun Jul 01 CHARIS+SCExAO,UH-15A,Hodapp, 2/3n Lozi
Mon Jul 02 MIMIZUKU, Eng,, 1n
Tue Jul 03 IRCS+AO188(LGS), S18A-011I, Nishiyama, 1st0.5*3 MIMIZUKU, Eng,, 2nd 0.5*2 Mieda Pyo
Wed Jul 04 IRCS+AO188(LGS), S18A-011I, Nishiyama, 1st0.5*3 MIMIZUKU, Eng,, 2nd 0.5*2 Mieda Pyo
Thu Jul 05 IRCS+AO188(LGS), S18A-011I, Nishiyama, 1st0.5*3 IRCS+AO188, Eng, , 2nd 0.5 OBCP + M' Pol Mieda Pyo
Fri Jul 06 HDS, S18A-102, Bakos, 0.5*2 1st half IRD, Eng,, 2nd 0.5 Aoki Kudo
Sat Jul 07 HDS, S18A-102, Bakos, 0.5*2 1st half MOIRCS, S18A-061,Onoue, 2nd*0.5/4n Aoki
Sun Jul 08 MOIRCS, S18A-061,Onoue, 1n/4n Aoki
Mon Jul 09 MOIRCS, S18A-061,Onoue, 1st*0.5/4n HDS, S18A-072,Matsuno, 2nd0.5/2n Aoki
Tue Jul 10 HDS, S18A-072,Matsuno, 1st0.5/2n CHARIS+SCExAO, S18A-104, Kasdin 0.5/1 Tajitsu Lozi
Wed Jul 11 HDS,S18A-072,Matsuno,1/2n Tajitsu
Thu Jul 12 FOCAS, S18A-093, Kandori, 1/1.5 Terai
Fri Jul 13 FOCAS,S18A-093,Kandori, 1st half 0.5/1.5 FOCAS, Eng,, S18A-201S (4hrs) Terai
Sat Jul 14 FOCAS, S18A-051, Yabe, 2n Aoki
Sun Jul 15 FOCAS, S18A-051, Yabe, 2n Aoki
Mon Jul 16 FOCAS, S18A-107,Shibuya, 1n gray Aoki
Tue Jul 17 HDS, UH-26C2, Huber, 4n Tajitsu
Wed Jul 18 HDS, UH-26C2, Huber, 4n Tajitsu
Thu Jul 19 HDS, UH-26C2, Huber, 4n Tajitsu
Fri Jul 20 HDS, UH-26C2, Huber, 4n Tajitsu
Sat Jul 21 HDS, S18A-027, Gredel, 2n Tajitsu
Sun Jul 22 HDS, S18A-027, Gredel, 2n Tajitsu
Mon Jul 23 HDS, S18A-126, Aizawa, 0.5 1st NsIR ok AO188, Eng,, 2nd half Tajitsu Mieda
Tue Jul 24 FOCAS, Obs/Eng (Lee; S18A-SVFCS), 1st half. FOCAS, S18A-051, Yabe, 2nd half Aoki

Wed Jul 25
IRCS+AO188 Eng (Kim; S18A-EN09), 1st half

AO188 Eng [AO188] (Minowa ; S18A-EN14), 2nd half Kim Takagi Pyo

Thu Jul 26
MIMIZUKU Eng (Minowa; S18A-EN12)

Fri Jul 27 HDS, S18A-044, Kawahara, 1n Aoki
Sat Jul 28 IRCS+AO188, Obs, ,S18A-200 (1hr), 1st IRCS+AO188,S18A-071,Kawakita, 1.5n/2n Mieda Pyo
Sun Jul 29 IRCS+AO188(LGS), S18A-011I, Nishiyama, 1st0.5*3 IRCS+AO188,S18A-071,Kawakita, 1.5n/2n Mieda Pyo
Mon Jul 30 IRCS+AO188(LGS), S18A-011I, Nishiyama, 1st0.5*3 IRCS+AO188,S18A-071,Kawakita, 1.5n/2n Mieda Pyo
Tue Jul 31 IRCS+AO188(LGS), S18A-011I, Nishiyama, 1st0.5*3 IRCS+AO188,S18A-071,Kawakita, 1.5n/2n Mieda


